OPERATING RANGE
SERIES DESCRIPTION
Viking’s Motor Speed Product Line internal gear pumps
represent a technological advance in the science of flow.
Through new techniques of feeding the rotor and idler, Viking
has achieved what was once considered impossible – high
flow rates operating at motor speeds. The largest size (QS)
operates at reduced speeds, but still faster than other pumps

Maximum viscosity when steel fitted is 15,000 SSU (3,300 cSt).
When required "HJ" will have ductile iron rotor.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
K K E 4 1 9 5
Mounting:
Blank = Flange for M-Drive Bracket
1 = Foot Mount (KE, KKE, LQE & LSE have foot mount and flange for M-Drive Bracket)
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Displacement:
(1, 2 or 3 Digits)
Material of Construction
5 = Cast Iron
Basic Series
Configuration
G
GG
H
HJ
HL
AS
AK
AL
KE
KKE
LQE
LSE
Q
QS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2023
Section 1441
Page 1441.4
Issue F SERIES 495, 4195
MOTOR SPEED PRODUCT LINE:
CAST IRON PUMPS
① Pump Model Number -
Mounting Flange for Motor Bracket
M-Drive Brackets Available
NEMA Motor Footed? IEC B-14 Motor Footed?
G495 56C, 143/5TC, 182/4TC No ③ 80, 90 No ③
GG495 56C, 143/5TC, 182/4TC No ③ 80, 90 No
H495 56C, 143/5TC, 182/4TC, 213/5TC No ③ 90, 100/112, 132 Yes
HJ495 56C, 143/5TC, 182/4TC, 213/5TC No ③ 90, 100/112, 132 Yes
HL495 56C, 143/5TC, 182/4TC, 213/5TC No ③ 90, 100/112, 132 Yes
AS495 182/4TC, 213/5TC , 254/6TC, 284/6TC Yes 132, 160 Yes
AK495 182/4TC, 213/5TC , 254/6TC, 284/6TC Yes 132, 160 Yes
AL495 182/4TC, 213/5TC , 254/6TC, 284/6TC Yes 132, 160 Yes
① KE4195 213/5TC, 254/6TC, 284/6TC Yes 132, 160 Yes
① KKE4195 213/5TC, 254/6TC, 284/6TC Yes 132, 160 Yes
① LQE4195 324/6TC Yes 160/180 ② Yes
① LSE4195 324/6TC Yes 160/180 ② Yes
MOUNTING OPTIONS
① 495 models require a motor mount bracket, they do not have a mounting foot.
KE, KKE, LQE, LSE 4195 models have both mounting flange for motor bracket and a mounting foot.
② Only available as B5.
③ Requires footed motor.
Flange Motor Mount Units (M-Drive)
Pump and motor mounted to a flange
mounting bracket with coupling.
Sizes:  G - AL495 & KE-LSE4195
See chart below for pump sizes and flange
mounting brackets available by motor frame.
Direct Drive (D-Drive)
Pump and motor mounted on a base
with coupling and coupling guard.
Sizes:  G - LSE4195
Reducer Drive (R-Drive)
Pump, Viking C-reducer and motor
mounted on a base with couplings
and coupling guards.
Sizes:  Q & QS4195
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2025
Section 1441